RESOLUTION G2023-12 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

PURCHASE TWO (2) LIGHT TOWERS FOR THE SERVICE DEPARTMENT 

FROM UNITED RENTALS IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTEEN 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($17,600.00) 

WHEREAS, the township needs portable lights for many reasons for the road 

department and occasionally for special events held in the park; and 

WHEREAS, United Rentals has two used portable light towers for sale and the 

Public Works Director is requesting that the township purchase them for their use on the